High Points By Class

2023 Jul 16 8:40am

Ranch Riding-Youth 10 & U

663 Montana / Gemma Tong
522 | Lean For Choclate / Jace Fichtner
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GNG SUMMER 2023
Rancho Murieta, CA
July 14 - 16, 2023

ABH Class Results

2023 lul 16 8:40am
Judge: Casey Devitt  Competition No: 905212

Class: 109 - Ranch Riding-Youth 10 & U / S3

Entries: 2

Place Entry Horse —  Owner 1 Rider 1 Money
1st 663 Montana Gemma Tong Gemma Tong 0.00
2nd 522 |lean For Choclate : Raney Fichtner Jace Fichtner 0.00

howPro Show Management Software  www.sportdatainc.com
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4.point Qff Pattern {OP) - to he placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- foo slow (per gail) - elfiminales or adds maneuver

- over-bridled {per maneuver) - incomplete maneuver

- gut of frame {per mareuver} - repeated blatant dischedience

- break of galt at walk or trot for 2 sirides or less - uge of two hands (except junior and L1 horses showa in 2 snaffie hithackamore), more than one
- wrong fead or outof [sad for 2 sirides os less finger between split relns or any fingers between romal relis {except in the two vein}

3 points Disqualified - 0 Score

- break of galt at walk or trl for more than 2 slides - illegal equipment inclading hoof black, braided er banded manes, or teil extensions

- break of gait at leps, except when correcling an incorrect Jead -lameness

-wrong lead er out of tead for more than 2 stides - dlisrespect or misconduct

- draped reins (per manesuver) - willfuf abuse

- out of fead or cross-cantering fore than 2 strides whea changing leads - lsaving working ared before paltemn is complete '
- Irolfing more than 3 strides when making a simple tead change - improper westers aflie

- trotting rore than 3 strides in fape depaslures or when exifing a roliback - falf of horsefrider

- severa dislurbanea of any ohstacle

5 points
- biatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, ete.) for each refusal

For more information on iiow classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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GNG SUMMER 2023
Rancho Murieta, CA
July 14 - 16, 2023
AQHA Class Results
2023 Jul 16 11:12am
Judge: Casey Devitt  Competition No: 905212

Class: 113 - Ranch Riding - Amateur / S3 Entries: 3

Place Entry Horse 1 Owner : Rider : Score Money
1st 496 Plain Spooky 5697093 Stacey Anderson 3689854 Stacey Anderson 3689854 0.00
2nd 354 |d Rather Be Blue Steve & Barbara Farinha4503102 Barbara Farihna 0.00
3rd 455 A Step Closer 5690851 Katherine L. Dwiggins 4389276 Katherine L. Dwiggins 4389276 0.00

ShowPro Show Management Software  www.sportdatainc.com
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1 point

- foo slow {per gait)

3 points

5 points

WO Entry#

MANEUVER DESCRIPTION
MANEUVER

- over-bridied (per maneuver)
- out of frame {per maneuver)
- break of galt at walk or {rot for 2 strides or less
- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

- break of gait at walk or irot for more than 2 slides
- break of gait at lope, except when corresting an incorrect lead
- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 siidas
- draped reins (per maneuver)
- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads
- trotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change
- trotting more than 3 strdes in lope departures or when axiting a reliback
- severe dislurbance of any obstacle

- blatant disobedlence (kick, hite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

$§, SP-L

For mote information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

MANEUVER SCORES
Eaci horsairider comirnahon 1s scofed betyzen 0-108 paiats and avtamalcaliy begins the rin with & score of 70 polnls
-1 142 Extreme!y Poor, -1 Very Paor. -1/2 Poor, 0 Corracl, + 112 Gaod, +1 Vary Good, +1 1/2 Excelfent

Off Pattern (OP] - to be placed balow herses parforming all maneuvers

- eliminates or adds manewver

-incomplete maneuver

- repeated blatant disobedience

~use of fwo hrands (except junlor and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bithackamore), more than one
finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reing (except in the twa rein)

Bisqualifled - 0 $core

- liegal eqUipment Inciuding heof black, braided or banded manes, er tail exensions
- lameness

- disrespect or miscanduct

- williful abuze

- leaving working area before pattern is complete

- improper wesler affire

- falf of horse/tider

Coliect, CL L

Natural Ranch
: Horse Appearancs
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620
516
607
471
651
596
490
695

High Points By Class

2023 Jul 16 11:27am

Ranch Riding-Youth 14-18

Gay Bar Chic / Tessa Hague

Hicks Need Diamonds / Isak Carter + 24
Lights In The Waves / Casey Skadden

West Coast Charm / Gracen Lacoste 2k
Sheza Tinseled Dunit / Montana Berlin

Cash And Guns / Gianna Fleming-Nelson /&
Dont Zip My Heart / Emerson Faris

Nu Little Pepinic / Kaitlyn Babel

M Srowr Management Software  www.sportdatainc.com




GNG SUMMER 2023
Rancho Murieta, CA
July 14 - 16, 2023

ABH Class Results

2023 Jul 16 11:28am
Judge: Casey Devitt  Competition No: 905212

Class: 116 - Ranch Riding-Youth 14- 18 /83

Entries: 8

Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money
tst 607 Lights In The Waves Melanie Skadden Casey Skadden 0.00
2nd 620 Gay Bar Chic Shelda Magjistri Tessa Hague 0.00
3rd 516 Hicks Need Diamonds Isak Carter Isak Carter 0.00
4th 490 Dont Zip My Heart Emerson Faris Emerson Faris 0.00
5th 651 Sheza Tinseled Dunit Montana Berlin Montana Berlin 0.00
6th 471 West Coast Charm Mackenzie Leal Gracen Lacoste 0.00
7th 596 Cash And Guns Gianna Fleming-Nelson Gianna Fleming-Nelson 0.00
8th 895 Kaitlyn Babel Kaitlyn Babel 0.00

Nu Little Pepinic

ShowPro Show Management Software www.sportdatainc.com
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Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all mansuvers

- eliminates or adds maneuver

- incomplede manetvar

-1epeated blalant disebedience

- use of wo hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bithackamore}, more than one
finger batween spiil relns or any fingers batween romal reins {except in he two reln)

1 noint }

~ too slow (per gait)

~ over-bridled {per mansuver)

- out of frame {per maneuver}

- break of galt at walk or trot for 2 shides or fess
« wrong lead or out of fead for 2 strides or less

Disqusiified - 0 Score

3 points ] : ofe '
- break of gait at wall or trot for moro than 2 strides - Hlegel equipment Including hoof black, bralded or banded manes, or fall extensions
- break of galt at lops, exceptwhen correcting an incorrect laad - lameness .
~wreng lead or out of [ead for more than 2 stides - di_srespenk or misconduct
- draped relns (per maneuver) “ w:EIf\.sl abus.a- .
- out of leadt or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads ~ leaving working area befora pallem is complelo

- improper weslem atlire

- eoHing more than 3 strides when meking a simple lead change
- tretéing more 1an 3 sirdes In dops deparkures or when exiling a zoltback
- severe disturbance of eny obstacle

- fall of horse/rider

5 points
- biatant disabedience (kick, bite, buck, reay, ete.) for each refusal

For more mformaﬂon on how classes are judged visit www.aghiuniversity.com

: MANEUVER SCDRES
WO E ntry i Each horseltider combmation is scored behvgen 0-100 points and autemahizally beging the run with & score of 70 points
3 " 1 12 Extremely Poor. -1 Very Poor, <12 Poar, 0 Corect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excelfent

Natural Ranch
Penalty Total
Off Pattern
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611
648
556
626
614
580
576
497
559
455
457
453
529
541
619

High Points By Class

2023 Jul 16 12:33pm

Ranch Riding Am 19 & O

Cee Me Nic It / Bailey Alexander

Chromed Out Rockstar / Tammy Burgin-Reitzell
Dreamin About Wimpy / Nikki Shirokow ¢ Ej
Spooks Lil Gun Run / Jessica L. Simmons /] A7
Intuishine / Ashley Morgan

Nu Cashinic / Karissa Rogers

FRC Kinda Glorious / Jennifer Jensen

lkes Blue Spear / Allison Fling

Maybe A Monster / Ltanne Talbot

A Step Closer / Katherine L. Dwiggins 2.0
CP Olenas Diamond / Alexandra Hunt
Dont Whiz Upon A Star / Kathryn Alvestal
Special Kinda Machine / Cadie Hermansen
Chex My Black Ty / Ashley M. Dunn

Buck Star Duster / Shelda Magistri
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GNG SUMMER 2023
Rancho Murieta, CA
July 14 - 16, 2023

ABH Class Results

2023 Jul 16 12:33pm
Judge: Casey Devitt ~ Competition No: 905212

Class: 117 - Ranch Riding Am 19 & 0/ S3

Entries: 21

Place Entry Horse 1 Owner Rider Money
1st 611 Cee Me Niclt Bailey Alexander Bailey Alexander 0.00
2nd 648 Chromed Out Rockstar Tammy Burgin-Reitzell Tammy Burgin-Reitzell 0.00
3rd 614 Intuishine Ashley Morgan Ashley Morgan 0.00
4th 556 Dreamin About Wimpy Nikki Shirokow Nikki Shirokow 0.00
5th 626 Spooks Lil Gun Run Jessica L. Simmens Jessica L, Simmons 0.00
6th 576 FRC Kinda Glorious Jennifer Jensen Jennifer Jensen 0.00
7th 453 Dont Whiz Upon A Star Kathryn Alvestal Kathryn Alvestal 0.00
8th 580 Nu Cashinic Karissa Rogers Karissa Rogers 0.00
9th 541 Chex My Black Ty Ashley M, Dunn Ashley M. Dunn 0.00
10th 559 Maybe A Monster Lianne Talbot Lianne Talbot 0.00
352 Smart Hangover Remedy Joey Jackelyn Beak Raven Loffland 0.00

455 A Step Closer Katherine L. Dwiggins Katherine L. Dwiggins 0.00

457 CP Olenas Piamond Alexandra Hunt Alexandra Hunt 0.00

497 lkes Blue Spear Allison Fling Allison Fling 0.00

504 Nuthin But Net Alicia Musso Alicia Musso 0.00

529 Special Kinda Machine Cadie Hermansen Cadie Hermansen 0.00

581 Man Made Treasure Cheyanne Reed Cheyanne Reed 0.00

590 West Side Diamonds Emily Pendergrass Emily Pendergrass 0.00

601 Just Like Boo Kyle Lake Kyle Lake 0.00

619 Buck Star Duster Shelda Magistri Shelda Magistri 0.00

691 Dunnit Like A Mobster Holley Bernatz Holley Bernatz 0.00
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AQHA_,_,RANCH RIDING - Pattern IO Judge: | (* D{Mﬁ{’

1 point P@ ﬁ % 3 m@- {0 be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- too slow (per gall) - eliminates or adds maneuver

- over-bridled {per mansetver} - incomplete maneqver

«~repeated blatant disobedience

- use of hvo hands (except junior and 1.1 horses shown in a snaffle bithackamore}), more than one
finger befween split relns or any fingers hetween romaf reins {except In the two reln}

- ouft of frame {per maneuver)
- break of gait al walk or trot for 2 sirides orless
- wrong lead or out of [zed for 2 skrides criess

3 peinfs Disqualified - 0 Score

- break of gait ai walk or trot for more than 2 strides - fllegal equipment including hoof black, braided o banded manes, or tail extensions
- break of gail t lope, except when corscling an incorrect lead -lamanass

- wrong [zad or out of lead for more than 2 stides - disrespect or misconduct

- draped reins {per maneLver) - willful abuse

- out of [ead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides whan changing leads ~ leaving viorking area hofore pattern is complela

~ lrofting rmore than 3 slrides when making a simple lead change - improper westem attire

- trotfing more thar 3 strides in fope departures or when exiling a roliback - fal of horselrder

- severe disturbance of any obstacle

& points
~ blatant disobedience (dck, bife, buck, rear, eto.) for each rafusal

For more information en how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversify.com
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1 poing

~foo slow {per gait)
- ovar-bridled (per maneuver)
- oult of frame (per mansuver)
- break of gail at walk or frot for 2 strides or less
-wrong lead or cut of lead for 2 stides orless

3 points
- hreak of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides

- break of gall al lops, exceptwhan correcling an incorrect lead
- wrong lead or out of iead for tmore than 2 sirides

- draped reins (per maneuver)
- out of lead or cross-cantesing more than 2 sirides when changing leads
- Iratting more than 3 strides when malking 2 simple lead change

- {rolting more than 3 strides in lope depariures or when exiting a rollback
- severe distubance of any chstacle

5 polnls )
- blatant disobedlence {kick, bile, buck, rear, ete.} for each rafusal

Entry #

- sliminales of adds maneuver

- incomplele mansuver

- repeated blatant disobedience

- usa of bva hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaifle bitthackamore), more than cne
fingar betwsen split reins or any fingers befween romal refns {except In the two rein)

m % vf‘j Qff Patiern (0P} - to be placed below horses performing &l maneuvers

Dlsqualified - 0 Score
~lllegal equipment including hoaf black, brakded or banded manes, orfall exlensions

- lameness

- disrespact or misconduct

- wiliful abuse

- leaving working area hefore pattern is complete
- improper western altire

- fall of horsefrider

For inore mformatmn on how classes arejudged VISI‘[' wWww. aqhunwersity €0

. MANEU\!ER SCDRES
Each horsefider combination is scored befween 0-108 poinls and attomatizally begins the run with a score of 70 poinis
-1 142 Exliemely Poor, -1 Vary Poor. <142 Poor, 0 Correct. 172 Good. +1 Very Good, 1 12 Excellen!

Penalty Total '

Natural Ranch
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1 point

- foo slow {per gaif}
~over-bridled (per menewver)
- out of frame (per maneuvary

3 points

- draped reins {per mansuver)

- severe dislurbance of any obstads

5 points
- blatant disobedience {kick, bile, buck, rear, efe.) for each refusal

MANEUVER DESCRIPTION

- break of gait at walk or frot for 2 stiides or less
- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 skides orless

~ break of gait at walk or ot for more than 2 strides
- break of gait at fope, excepl when correcting an incorrect lead
- wrong Jead or out of lead for more than 2 sirides

« out of lead or rress-caniering raore than 2 sirides when changing [eads
- lroffing more than 3 stiides when making a simple lead change
-{iotling more than 3 stides in laps departures or when exiting a reliback

. MANEUUER SC DRES
- Fach horsekider combination is scored befween 0-100 pojls and automatically begins the run vith a score of 70 poinls
-1 12 Extrerely Paor, -1 Vei}_iPaan 142 Poor, 0 Gorrecl, +142 Good. +1 Véry Good, +1 1/2 Excellenl

For moxe mformatmn on Iaow classes are judged \flslf WAL aqhumversﬁy cont

Off Paffern {OP} - to be placed below horses performing &l mansuvers

- gliminates or adds maneuvar

- Incomplete maneuver

- repeated blatant disobedience

- use of wo hands {excépt junior and L1 horses shown in a snafle bilhackamare), more than one
finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins {axcept in he two reln)

Disquallfled - 8 Scare
~llegal equipment Including hoof black, brafdad or banded manss, or fail extensions

- lameness

- disrespect or misconduct

- willful abuse

- teaving working area before pattern is complete
- improper wesfern atiire

- fall of horse/rider

Off Pattern -

Collest, 5t

Natural Ranch
Horse Appearance
Penalty Total
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High Points By Class g
2023 Jul 16 12:43pm \ \

Ranch Riding-Youth 13 & U

591 Smart Nu Kash / McKinley Foster 30.00 C/)’")
628 Ima Ugly Stick / Kiley Edgerton 2500 Aed”
470 Fresno Queen Virginia / Aley Rowlands 2400 2

598 Dont Need No Alibi / Madalyn Campbell 19.00

589 Sh's Wranglin Chex / Avery Iversen 19.00 }7‘

602 Jrs Sizzlin Hotshot / Kynlee Schechla 18.00

&A%
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GNG SUMMER 2023
Rancho Murieta, CA
July 14 - 16, 2023

ABH Classmi_Results

2023 Jul 16 12:43pm

Judge: Casey Devitt ~ Competition No: 905212

Class: 118 - Ranch Riding-Youth 13 & U/s3 Entries: 6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money
1st 597 Smart Nu Kash Jamie Foster McKinley Foster 0.00
2nd 628 Ima Ugly Stick Bailey Alexander Kiley Edgerton 0.00
3rd 589 Sh's Wranglin Chex Mary lversen Avery lversen 0.00
4th 470  Fresno Queen Virginia Aley Rowlands Aley Rowlands 0.00
S5th 598 Dont Need No Alibi Jennifer Campbell Madalyn Campbell 0.00
6th 602 Jrs Sizzlin Hotshot Marissa Schechla Kynlee Schechla 0.00

ChomtarDen Choisr Mancmmaaront Coaftoarmrn  wisnss crnnrt-Acataline core
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AQHA BANCH RIDING - Pattern 10 [die= | C . Deudl

QFf Pattern (OP}- to be placad below horses perforning all maneuvers

- eliminales or adds manauver

- incomplete mansuver

- repeated blatant dischadience

- use of two hands (except Junior and L1 horses shown In a snaffle bithackamore), more thag one
finger between split reins or any fingars betwaen zomal relns {except in the two rein}

1 point

- too slow {per gait)

- ever-bridled {per maneuvar)

- oy of frame (per maneuver)

- break of gail at walk or ¥rot for 2 strides or less
-wrong lead or out of lead for 2 stides or less

3 points h Disquallfied - 8 Score
- break of gait at walk or frot for more than 2 strides - illegal equipment including haof black, braided o handed manes, or fail extensions

- break of gait at lope, exceptwhen orrecting an incorrect fead -lameness

- wrong lead or out of lead for mora than 2 sfrides - disrespect or miscondict

- draped relns {per maneuver} - williul abusa

- out of fead or cross-cantering mtor than 2 sirides when shanging feads -« leaving working area before pattein is complele
- impropar western atlie

- trotting more than 3 strides when making a siinple lsad change
- trolfing more than 3 strides in lope depariares or when exiing a sollback
- severe disitubance of any obstadle

- falt of horsefrider

5 points
- blatant disobedience (idck, bite, buck, rear, atc.) for sach refusal

I-‘or more mfermatmn o1t how classes are judge.d wsi‘l wwwaqhumversﬁy com
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634
603
583
496
358
508
465
354
521
498
464
624
506

High Points By Class

2023 Jul 16 1:52pm

Ranch Riding - Am Select 45 and O

Iz A Whiz / Cheryl McGinty ~ # /J) D’ZA; . }

Yolo Jersey / Janice Mackey + /0 39~
Chocolate Walla / Corey E. Yeager

Plain Spooky / Stacey Anderson 4~ A&7 3 5
Missin My Cowboy / Stephanie Lewis

Gotta Go Get It Girl / Claire E. Hanssen
Buckaroo Vandy Chex / Katie Cleaver

|d Rather Be Blue / Barbara Farihna

SG Bo Knows Jackson / Kim Nunes

Chunky / Drexel Gaw

Jackson Colonel / Kathleen Sheridan

Not Your Average Joe / Shelley Slayter

Big Chex Dun It / Kimberly S. Lemon

VER e <




Judge: Casey Devitt

GNG SUMMER 2023
Rancho Murieta, CA
July 14 - 16, 2023

ABH Class Results

2023 Jul 16 1:52pm
Competition No: 905212

Class: 119 - Ranch Riding - Am Select 45 and ) /S3

Entries: 23

Place Entry Horse :  Owner Rider Money
1st 521 SG Bo Knows Jackson Kim Nunes Kim Nunes 0.00
2nd 603 Yolo Jersey Janice Mackey Janice Mackey 0.00
3rd 583 Chocolate Walla Corey E. Yeager Corey E. Yeager 0.00
4th 354 |d Rather Be Blue Steve & Barbara Farinha Barbara Farihna 0.00
5th 465 Buckarco Vandy Chex Katie Cleaver Katie Cleaver 0.00
6th 634 Iz A Whiz Cheryl McGinty Cheryl McGinty 0.00
7th 496 Plain Spooky Stacey Anderson Stacey Anderson 0.00
8th 358 Missin My Cowboy Stephanie Lewis Stephanie Lewis 0.00
9th 498 Chunky Melinda Gaw Drexel Gaw 0.00
10th 464 Jackson Colonel Kathleen Sheridan Kathleen Sheridan 0.00
363 BR Old River Nikki Wade Nikki Wade 0.00

456 Inchexy Lass Whiz Kimberlee Gobel Kimberlee Gobel 0.00

487 Oakie Paul Coyote Diane Saunders Diane Saunders 0.00

506 Big Chex Dunlt Kimberly S. Lemon Kimberly S. Lemon 0.00

508 Gotta Go Get It Girl Claire E. Hanssen Claire E. Hanssen 0.00

549 DF Pepper Catt April Dale April Dale 0.00

618 Marada Rey Joe Magistri Joe Magistri 0.00

624 Not Your Average Joe Shelley Slayter Shelley Slayter 0.00

629 Shewiz Electric Michael Silva Michael Silva 0.00

642 Aces High Whiz Stephanie Munzinger Stephanie Munzinger 0.00

647 Jax Smokin Chex Ross E. Felthousen Ross E, Felthousen 0.00

658 Sheez Eye Candy Karen L. Robles Karen L. Robles 0.00

664 Sir Hollywood Whiz Marguerite Kroff 0.00

Marguerite Kroff




e

i Bt Ld-Ig) 110 AGAY A -t A@‘ﬂ?ﬁi\ 120 Lpen
- L1 AR YINL] 2t | AgHACpn

. | W A [l [ S0 T3

: - A ;

H A el s s s
Ao B | Aveng |

AQHA RANCH RIDING - Pattern 10 [z | 0 Dyt
1 point @@ l %é Q@EM-(Q be placed helow horses performing ali manauvers

- foo slow (per gall) - eliminates or adds maneuver

- over-bridied {per maneuves} - incomplete maneuver
- out of frame {per mansuver) - repeated batant disobedlence
- break of gail al walk or trot for 2 strides or less - use of fwo hands (except Junior and L1 horses shown in 2 snafile bitthackamore), more than one

- wrong Jead or cut of lead for 2 skides orless finger between split zelns or any fingers bebween romal reins (except in the two rein)

Disqualified - 0 Seore

3 points
- llegal equipment Including hoof black, braided cr banded manes, or tall extensions

- break of galt at walk or trot for more than 2 skides

- break of gail at lope, excepl when corecting an incerrect lead - lameness

- wichy fead or out of lead for mora than 2 sirides - disrespect or misconduct

- draped reins (per maneuver) - willfut abuse

- ayt of Yead or cross-cantering mire than 2 slides when changing leads - leaving working area before paltem is complate
- improper westem attire

- frofting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change
- trofting more than 3 strides In loge depariures or when sxiting & rollback
- severe disturbance of any chstadls

- fali of horsefrider

§ poinfs
- biatant disobedience {kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

For more iuformaﬂnn on how classes are judged visit WWW. aqlmmverslty.cnm

MANEUVER SCORES
Each hotsefider combinalion is scored beliween 0-108 points and avtemalically begins the run with a score of 70 polnis
-1 112 Exlyemely Poor, -1 Vety Poor, -1/2 Poor, B Cortact, +1r2 Gaoed, +1 Very Good, +1 142 Excellenf
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Judge: (} .DE/( JL"H

1 polnt

-too slow (par gail)

- over-bridled {per mansuver)

- out of frame {per maneLver)

- break of gakt at walk or frol for 2 strides or less
" -wrong lead or 6t of lead for 2 stides or less

3 points

- break of gait af walk of trof for rore than 2 skides

- break of gait at lope, except when correcling an incorrect lead

-wrong lzad or out of lead for more than 2 sfrides

- draped reins (psr maneuver)

- out of [sad or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads
- troiting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change

« frolting more than 3 sbidss in lope departures or when exifing a rollback
- severe disiurbance of any ohstacle

5 points
- biatant disobedience (klck, bile, buck, rear, ete.} for each refusal

P>

Off Pattern (0P} - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- eliminates or adds maneuver

- incomplete maneuver

- repeated blalant disebediance

- use of bwo hands {except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bitthackamora}, mere than one
fingar befween spllt reins or any fingers between romal reins {except in the two rein)

Disgualified - 0 Score

- illegal equipmant including hoof black, braided or banded manss, or tall extensions
-lameness

- disrespect or misconduct

- wiliful abuse

- leaving working area before pailern is complele

- Improper westem attire

- fall of hossefrider

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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1point ; & 7 Off Pattesn {OF) - lo be placed below harses perfoming all mansuvers
- oo slow (per gait) - eliminates or adds maneuver
- over-bridled (per maneuver) - Incomplete manewver
- out of frame (per maneuver) - repealed blatant dischedience
- break of gait af walk or irot for 2 strides or less - use of fwo hands {except jurlor and L1 horses shown in a snafle bitthackamore), more than cne
~wrong lead or out of [ead for Z stides or less finger between spht relns or any fingers batween romal zeins {except in the fwo rein)
3 polnts Bisqualified - 0 Score
- tireak of gail at walk or trot for mere lhan % strides - illegal equipment including hoof black, braided or handed manes, or lail exiensions
- break of gail at fope, except when corecting an incorrect lead - lameness
-wrong lead o out of lead for more than 2 sirides - disrespect or misconduct
- draped reins (per maneLver) - willfu} abuse
- out of dead of cross-eantering more than 2 strides when changing leads - Ieaving worling area before pattern is complete
- ¥ofing more than 3 sirides when making a simpls lead change - impropar wastern attire
- Kotfing more than 3 sirides in fope departures or when exiting a rof back - fall of horsekider
- severe disiurbance of any obslade
5 points
- Watant disobedienca (kick, bite, buck, vear, eta) for each refusal
For more information on how classes are judged visif www.aghuniversiiy.com
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525
594
595
502

e
High Points By Class

2023 Jul 16 1:05pm

| Ranch Riding Open All Ages
$JR Sparks Garbo / Michelle 0. Cardenas é;Bj

Shewiz Electric / Christine L. Demetrak

Ok Big tron / Kellie Sheilds

Lance / Audrianna Azevedo

Duelers Last Dance / Danika Fleming 1 A
Malice With Intent / Joel Fleming 41 B - ;)\Q?
Mister Red Feather / Sandy Western
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GNG SUMMER 2023
Rancho Murieta, CA
July 14 - 16, 2023

ABH Class Results

Judge: Casey Devitt

2023 Jul 16 1.05pm
Competition No: 905212

Class: 120 - Ranch Riding Open All Ages /S3

Entries: 7

Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money
1st 629 Shewiz Electric Michael Silva Christine L. Demetrak 0.00
2nd 525 lance Audrianna Azevedo Audrianna Azevedo 0.00
3rd 454 SJR Sparks Garbo Bonnie Dennison Michelle 0, Cardenas 0.00
4th 509 Ok Big lron Kellie Sheilds Kellie Sheilds 0.00
5th 594 Duelers Last Dance Danika Fleming Danika Fleming 0.00
6th 595 Malice With Intent Joel & Danika Fleming Joel Fleming 0.00
502 Mlister Red Feather Sandy Western Sandy Western 0.00
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AQHA RANCH RIDING - Pattern {0 | Juige

Off Paltern (OP) - ta ba placed helow hosses performing all maneuvers

- eliminafes or adds maneuver

~ incompiete maneuver

- repeated blatant disobedisnce

- use of bvo hands (except Junior and L1 harses shown In a snaffle bitheckamere), more than ong
finger between splil reing or any fingers babwean romal reins (exceptin the o rein)

1 point

- fon slow (per gal)

- over-bridled (per maneuver)

- oul of frams (per mansuver)

- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less
- wrong lead or out of Jead Jor 2 strldes or less

Disqualified - 0 Score

3 points
- lfegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or fail axizrsions

- break of gait at walk or frot for more (han 2 stides

- break of gait at lope, exceptwhen cosrscling an incorract lead - lameness

~vrrong lead or out of zad for more than 2 skides - disrespect or misconduct

- draped reins (per maneuver} - wilful abuse

- qut of lead or cross-gantering more than 2 slndes when changing leads - leaving warking area before patiem is complate
- Improper weslerr atlire

- trotfing more {han 3 strides when making & simple Iead change
- folling more than 3 skides In lops depariures or when exlling a rollback
- severa disturbance of any obstade

- fall of horsedrider

5 poindg
- hlafant disobedlence fkick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

For more information on how classes ara‘judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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